
Page 1 of 7 

 

 

Amendment No: 2 
 

 

Date: 13/09/2013 
 

 

Ref: Tender Enquiry No.: HLL/PCD/PMSSY/AIIMS-II/01/13-14 Dated 17.08.2013 

 
 

                SECTION I 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 
 
For:- 

 
Sl 
No. 

Equipment Name 
Qty PER 

AIIMS 
Total Qty. EMD (Rs.) 

1 CT Scan - 64 Slice 1 6 7,200,000 

2 
MRI- 1.5 Tesla 
[Bhopal & Rishikesh - 1 each] 

1 2 2,800,000 

3 ICU Beds  60 360 1,800,000 

4 Pulse oximeter with NIBP and Central Monitor 20 120 120,000 

5 Syringe infusion pump 90 540 540,000 

6 Defibrillator  with ECG monitor 12 72 576,000 

7 Fibroscopic Bronchoscope - Adult 2 12 288,000 

8 Ventilator-portable 10 60 600,000 

9 Ventilator high end  ( ICU) 20 120 3,360,000 

10 Transport monitor 10 60 300,000 

11 

Modular  Multi Parameter monitor with central 
station 
 (Medical ICU-1 Central Station +12 monitors; 
 Surgical ICU-1 Central Station + 12 monitors) 

24+2 144+12 1,320,000 

12 Portable ultrasound with colour Doppler system 4 24 864,000 

13 Colour Doppler echocardiography system 2 12 1,440,000 

14 Upper GI  endoscope 2 12 960,000 

15 Open care system for neonates 4 24 120,000 

16 Hemodialysis machine 3 18 288,000 

17 Operation table with accessories 4 24 1,680,000 

18 Surgical Diathermy with accessories 5 30 600,000 

19 Laparoscopic Surgery Set  1 6 720,000 



Page 2 of 7 

 

Sl 
No. 

Equipment Name 
Qty PER 

AIIMS 
Total Qty. EMD (Rs.) 

20 Anesthesia work station 4 24 1,200,000 

21 Plasma sterilizer 1 6 720,000 

22 Ultrasonic energy cleaner(high load) 2 12 480,000 

23 Paediatric Cystoscope and resectoscope 1 6 240,000 

24 Ultrasonic Cutting and Coagulating Device 1 6 240,000 

25 Digital X-ray Unit (1000 mA) 1 6 1,800,000 

26 Clinical CE/IVD Flow Cytometer 1 6 480,000 

 

 
Read as:- 

 
 

Sl 
No. 

Equipment Name Total Qty. EMD (Rs.) 

1 CT Scan - 64 Slice 2        2,400,000  

2 MRI- 1.5 Tesla 1        1,400,000  

3 ICU Beds  140           700,000  

4 Pulse oximeter with NIBP and Central Monitor 90              90,000  

5 Syringe infusion pump 270           270,000  

6 Defibrillator  with ECG monitor 30           240,000  

7 Fibroscopic Bronchoscope - Adult 5           120,000  

8 Ventilator-portable 22           220,000  

9 Ventilator high end  ( ICU) 35           980,000  

10 Transport monitor 24           120,000  

11 
Modular  Multi Parameter monitor with central 
station 

102+8           928,000  

12 Portable ultrasound with colour Doppler system 8           288,000  

13 Colour Doppler echocardiography system 6           720,000  

14 Upper GI  endoscope 4           320,000  



Page 3 of 7 

 

Sl 
No. 

Equipment Name Total Qty. EMD (Rs.) 

15 Open care system for neonates 14              70,000  

16 Hemodialysis machine 9           144,000  

17 Operation table with accessories 10           700,000  

18 Surgical Diathermy with accessories 17           340,000  

19 Laparoscopic Surgery Set  3           360,000  

20 Anesthesia work station 15           750,000  

21 Plasma sterilizer 4           480,000  

22 Ultrasonic energy cleaner(high load) 6           240,000  

23 Paediatric Cystoscope and resectoscope 3           120,000  

24 Ultrasonic Cutting and Coagulating Device 3           120,000  

25 Digital X-ray Unit 4        1,200,000  

26 Clinical CE/IVD Flow Cytometer 3           240,000  
 
 

                  SECTION - VI 
 

        LIST OF REQUIREMENTS 
 

Part I 
 

For:- 
 

Sl 
No. 

Equipment Name 
Qty. 
PER 
AIIMS 

Total 
Qty. 

Warranty 
required 

CMC 
required 

1 CT Scan - 64 Slice 1 6 Yes (5 yrs.) Yes 

2 
MRI- 1.5 Tesla 
[Bhopal & Rishikesh - 1 each] 

1 2 Yes (5 yrs.) Yes 

3 ICU Beds  60 360 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

4 Pulse oximeter with NIBP and Central Monitor 20 120 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

5 Syringe infusion pump 90 540 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

6 Defibrillator  with ECG monitor 12 72 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

7 Fibroscopic Bronchoscope - Adult 2 12 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

8 Ventilator-portable 10 60 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

9 Ventilator high end  ( ICU) 20 120 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 



Page 4 of 7 

 

Sl 
No. 

Equipment Name 
Qty. 
PER 
AIIMS 

Total 
Qty. 

Warranty 
required 

CMC 
required 

10 Transport monitor 10 60 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

11 

Modular  Multi Parameter monitor with central 
station 
 (Medical ICU-1 Central Station +12 
monitors; 
 Surgical ICU-1 Central Station + 12 
monitors) 

24+2 144+12 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

12 Portable ultrasound with colour Doppler system 4 24 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

13 Colour Doppler echocardiography system 2 12 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

14 Upper GI  endoscope 2 12 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

15 Open care system for neonates 4 24 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

16 Hemodialysis machine 3 18 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

17 Operation table with accessories 4 24 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

18 Surgical Diathermy with accessories 5 30 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

19 Laparoscopic Surgery Set  1 6 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

20 Anesthesia work station 4 24 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

21 Plasma sterilizer 1 6 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

22 Ultrasonic energy cleaner(high load) 2 12 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

23 Paediatric Cystoscope and resectoscope 1 6 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

24 Ultrasonic Cutting and Coagulating Device 1 6 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

25 Digital X-ray Unit (1000Ma) 1 6 Yes (5 yrs.) Yes 

26 Clinical CE/IVD Flow Cytometer 1 6 Yes (2 yrs.) Yes 

 
 

Read as:- 
 
 

Sl 
No. 

Equipment Name Bhubaneswar Patna Raipur Bhopal 
Total 
Qty 

Warranty 
required 

CMC 
required 

1 CT Scan - 64 Slice 0 1 0 1 2 5 years yes 



Page 5 of 7 

 

Sl 
No. 

Equipment Name Bhubaneswar Patna Raipur Bhopal 
Total 
Qty 

Warranty 
required 

CMC 
required 

2 MRI- 1.5 Tesla 0 0 0 1 1 5 years yes 

3 ICU Beds  20 20 40 60 140 5 years yes 

4 
Pulse Oximeter with NIBP and 
Central Monitor 

20 30 20 20 90 5 years yes 

5 Syringe infusion pump 30 100 50 90 270 5 years yes 

6 Defibrillator  with ECG monitor 6 6 6 12 30 5 years yes 

7 
Fibroscopic Bronchoscope - 
Adult 

0 1 2 2 5 5 years yes 

8 Ventilator-portable 4 4 4 10 22 5 years yes 

9 Ventilator high end  ( ICU) 5 10 0 20 35 5 years yes 

10 Transport monitor 4 4 6 10 24 5 years yes 

11 
Modular  Multi Parameter 
monitor with central station 

24+2 30+2 24+2 24+2 102+8 5 years yes 

12 
Portable ultrasound with colour 
Doppler system 

2 2 0 4 8 5 years yes 

13 
Colour Doppler 
echocardiography system 

1 1 2 2 6 5 years yes 

14 Upper GI  endoscope 1 1 0 2 4 5 years yes 

15 
Open care system for 
neonates 

4 6 0 4 14 5 years yes 

16 Hemodialysis machine 3 3 0 3 9 5 years yes 

17 
Operation table with 
accessories 

2 4 0 4 10 5 years yes 

18 
Surgical Diathermy with 
accessories 

3 5 4 5 17 5 years yes 

19 Laparoscopic Surgery Set  1 1 0 1 3 5 years yes 

20 Anesthesia work station 3 4 4 4 15 5 years yes 

21 Plasma sterilizer 1 1 1 1 4 5 years yes 

22 
Ultrasonic energy cleaner 
(high load) 

2 2 0 2 6 5 years yes 

23 
Paediatric Cystoscope and 
resectoscope 

1 1 0 1 3 5 years yes 

24 
Ultrasonic Cutting and 
Coagulating Device 

1 1 0 1 3 5 years yes 



Page 6 of 7 

 

25 Digital X-ray Unit 1 1 1 1 4 5 years yes 

26 
Clinical CE/IVD Flow 
Cytometer 

1 1 0 1 3 5 years yes 

 
 

 
                       Section IV 
General Conditions of Contract (GCC) 

 
For:- 
 
Clause 15.5 – In the event of any rectification of a defect or replacement of any defective goods during the warranty 

period the warranty for the rectified/replaced goods shall be extended to a further period of twenty four months (24) 

from the date of such rectified replaced goods starts functioning to the satisfaction of the purchaser. 

Read as:- 
 

Clause 15.5- In the event of any rectification of a defect or replacement of any defective goods during the warranty 

period the warranty for the rectified/replaced goods shall be valid for the remaining warranty period of the original 

equipment.     

 

                     Section IX 
            Qualification criteria 

 
For:- 
 
2 (a) The manufacturer should have supplied and installed in last Five years from the date of tender opening at least 

50% of the quoted quantity of the similar equipment meeting major parameters of technical specifications which is 

functioning satisfactorily.  

Read as:- 
 
2 (a) The manufacturer should have supplied and installed in last Five years from the date of tender opening at least 

33% of the quoted quantity of the similar equipment meeting major parameters of technical specifications which is 

functioning satisfactorily. 

 
 

                        Section VI 
                List of Requirement 

For:- 
 
Warranty period as per details in general technical specification and as specified in Part I above. Warranty period will 

be 24 months from the date of installation, commissioning and acceptance or 30 months from the date of last 

shipment/dispatch, whichever is earlier except in case of CT, MRI and Digital X-ray (1000 mA) wherein the warranty 



Page 7 of 7 

 

period will be 60 months from the date of installation, commissioning and acceptance or 66 months from the date of 

last shipment/ despatch whichever is earlier. 

Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) as per details in Technical Specification as specified in part I above 

 

Read as:- 
 

Warranty period as per details in general technical specification and as specified in Part I above. Warranty period will 

be 60 months from the date of installation, commissioning and acceptance or 66 months from the date of last 

shipment/dispatch, whichever is earlier.  

Comprehensive Maintenance Contract (CMC) as per details in Technical Specification as specified in part I above 

                         Section VII 
          General Technical Specification 

 
For:- 
 

1. Warranty  

Two years Comprehensive Warranty as per Conditions of Contract of the TE document for complete equipment 

(including Batteries for UPS, other vacuumatic parts wherever applicable) except in case of CT, MRI and 1000m A X-

ray machine wherein the warranty period will be 5 years from the date of installation, commissioning and Turnkey 

Work from the date of satisfactory installation, commissioning, trial run & handing over of equipment to 

Hospital/Institution/Medical College. 

 

Read as:- 
 

1. Warranty 

Five years Comprehensive Warranty as per Conditions of Contract of the TE document for complete 

equipment (including Batteries for UPS, other vacuumatic parts wherever applicable). 
 

 

It may please be noted that future amendments with regard to this tender will be published in the respective 

websites as mentioned in the original NIT. 
 

       
      Head (P&CD) 

      HLL Lifecare Limited 

      B-14 A, Sector - 62, Noida - 201307 


